Grid-tie, off-grid solar and
backup power solutions
For residential and commercial installations
2
Grid-tie and off-grid backup PV solutions
Smarter investment in photovoltaic solutions for
all grid-tie, off-grid solar and backup installations
When it comes to grid-tie and off-grid and backup residential and commercial installations, Schneider

 (19.9 x 23.4 x 11.6 in) (19.9 x 23.4 x 11.6 in) (22.3 x 24.4 x 13.0 in)
Ambient air temperature for operation -20 to 65ºC (-4ºF to 149ºF)** -20 to 65ºC (-4ºF to 149ºF)** -20 to 65ºC (-4ºF to 149ºF)**
Operating altitude Up to 2000 m Up to 2000 m Up to 2000 m
Relative humidity 4 - 100% condensing 4 - 100% condensing 4 - 100% condensing
Noise emission (at 1 m distance) <40 dbA <40 dbA <40 dbA
Features and options
Embedded data logger 365 days
Display LCD 2 -line 16 digits, 2 Buttons
Multifunction relay Yes
Regulatory approvals
Environmental RoHS, REACH
EMC CE marked for the EMC directive 2004-108-EC
 Emissions: EN 61000-6-3 (residential)
 Immunity: EN 61000-6-2 (industrial)
Available product variants
Standard PVSNVC3000 (RL 3000 E) PVSNVC4000 (RL 4000 E) PVSNVC5000 (RL 5000 E)
With integrated DC switch PVSNVC3000S (RL 3000 E-S) PVSNVC4000S (RL 4000 E-S) PVSNVC5000S (RL 5000 E-S)
Monitoring accessories
Local monitoring Ethernet card (PVSCMC1105)
Remote monitoring Conext Monitor 20 (PVSCMC1120)
Specifications are subject to change without notice. *4.6 kW for Germany. **-20°C cold start remperature.

Status display 8x LEDs
Push buttons 3x (menu, action and reset)
Temperature Operating: 0 to 40°C; storage: -20 to 650°C
Humidity Rel. 20 to 90% (non-condensing)
Part number PVSCMC1120
Features and options
Warranty 2 years
Portal compatibility with browsers IE8 and above, Firefox 13.0.1 and above, Google Chrome 20.0.1132.47m and above, Apple Safari 5.1.7 and above
Regulatory approvals
Marking CE, RCM
Safety EN 60950-1
EMC inmmunity EN 61000-3-2, EN 61000-3-3, EN61000-6-1:2007, EN61000-4-11
EMC emission EN55022 class B
Disposal WEEE
Works with
Conext TL TL 8000 E product no. PVSNVC8000,
 TL 1000 E product no. PVSNVC10000,
 TL 15000 E product no. PVSNVC15000,
 TL 20000 E product no. PVSNVC20000
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Refuge du Goûter, France
Off-grid solar
12 kWp